## HB20-1061 SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

## Second Reading

BY SENATOR Priola

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, strike lines 1 through 5 and substitute
- 2 "rules. (18) Preventive health care services. (e) (I) A CARRIER SHALL
- 3 REIMBURSE A PHARMACIST EMPLOYED BY".
- 4 Page 3, line 9, after "DRUGS" insert "TO A COVERED PERSON".
- 5 Page 3, line 13, strike "(III)" and substitute "(II)".
- 6 Page 7, line 22, strike "JUNE" and substitute "AUGUST".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*